503933386 07/27/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3980040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHAMGAR BEN-ELIYAHU	04/17/2014
PINI MATZNER	04/17/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAMOT AT TEL-AVIV UNIVERSITY LTD	
Street Address:	PO BOX 39296	
City:	TEL AVIV	
State/Country:	ISRAEL	
Postal Code:	6139201	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14256881

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com, ychaidez@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 SOUTH WACKER DRIVE

Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31943/50284	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MITTER: ERIC M. BRUSCA	
SIGNATURE:	/Eric M. Brusca #52,664/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/27/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=DOCS-#3697452-v1-Executed_Assignment_for_US_Prov_(61_830_675)_Ben-Eliyahi_and_Matzner#page1 tif

PATENT 503933386 REEL: 039490 FRAME: 0520

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Shamgar BEN-ELIYAHU of 9 Ray Ashi St. Apt. # 63; Tel Aviv 6939543; Israel Pini MATZNER of 3 Rivlin St Apt. # 3; Netanya 4228603; Israel

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to:

RAMOT at Tel-Aviv University Ltd of P.O. Box 39296 6139201 Tel Aviv; Israel

(hereinafter called the "Assignee"), its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the undersigned's entire rights, title and interest in and to the invention titled:

COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR REDUCING OR PREVENTING METASTASIS

described and claimed in the following Patent Application:

U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/830,675 of June 4, 2013 identified as Attorney Docket: RAMOT/058 USP

and in and to said Patent Application, and all original and reissued Patents granted therefore, and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any corresponding PCT Patent Application and the National Phases thereof, including the right to apply and obtain Patents in all other countries, the priority rights under International Conventions, and the Letters Patent which may be granted thereon:

covenant that the undersigned have (has) the full right to convey the entire interest therein assigned;

authorize(s) and request(s) the Registrar of Patents, and any Official of any country whose duty it is to issue Patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue the said Letters Patent to the said Assignee;

and agree(s) to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, do all lawful acts requisite for such Patent Applications, and do everything possible to aid said Assignee to apply for, obtain and enforce Patent protection for said invention.

Shamgar BEN-ELIYATIU

Date: 17/4/14

Pini MAŁZMER

mm 12/4/14

PATENT REEL: 039490 FRAME: 0521

RECORDED: 07/27/2016